## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 05-SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.01(147)/GA/DC/HQ/Vol-III/1755-1762

Dated: 23/10/2024

Dated: 23/10/2024

## **ORDER**

In partial modification of this office order of even number dated 13.09.2024, Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Pvt. Secretary (27.12.1967) will draw his pay from Revenue Department (HQ) w.e.f 30.08.2024 (F/N) in place of District (North), Revenue Department. Other content of the aforesaid order dated 13.09.2024 shall remain unchanged.

Further, Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Pvt. Secretary (Diverted in FSL Deptt.) is hereby taken on the strength of the Revenue Department (HQ) w.e.f 30.08.2024 (F/N) against a vacant post of Pvt. Secretary for pay purpose only.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(Sub Divisional Magistrate-IV)
Revenue Department (HQ)

F.01(147)/GA/DC/HO/Vol-III/1755-1762

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. S.D.M(HQ), O/o the DM(North), Alipur, Delhi.
- 2. PAO concerned through DDO Revenue Department (HQ).
- 3. DDO/OIC Accounts Branch, Revenue Department (HQ), 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 4. PA to Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 05- Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 5. S.O. (Admin.), FSL Deptt., Govt. of N.C.T of Delhi, Madhuban Chowk, Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085.
- 6 System Analyst, Revenue Department (HQ), 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on department's website.
- 7/ Officer concerned through FSL Deptt.
- 8. Guard file.

Levendars

(Sub Divisional Magistrate-IV) Revenue Department (HQ)